502783508 04/25/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2830103

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
STEPHAN KARL ORLITZKY	04/06/2009
DANIEL JOSEPH SHEREMETA	04/06/2009

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	STEPHANIA HOLDINGS INC.		
Street Address:	7388 WILSON AVENUE		
City:	DELTA, BC		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	V4G 1H3		

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13763732

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)739-9889

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 703-739-9888

Email:dowell@dowellpc.comCorrespondent Name:DOWELL & DOWELL, P.C.Address Line 1:103 ORONOCO ST, SUITE 220Address Line 4:ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18933CON	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WENDY M. SLADE	
SIGNATURE:	/WENDY M. SLADE/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/25/2014	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=18933assignment#page1.tif source=18933assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 502783508 REEL: 032759 FRAME: 0401

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Stephan Karl ORLITZKY

Of

728 Tsawwassen Beach Road

Delta, British Columbia

V4M 2J3 CANADA

AND

Daniel Joseph SHEREMETA

of

1003 - 51A Street

Delta, British Columbia

V4M 2X9 CANADA

hereinafter referred to as "Assignors", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in United States patent Application No. 12/390,481 filed February 22, 2009.

Title of Invention:

FLUID HOLDER AND ELECTROMECHANICAL LUBRICATOR

**EMPLOYING SAME** 

AND WHEREAS

Stephania Holdings Inc.

of

7388 Wilson Avenue

Delta, BC V4G 1H3 CANADA

hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring an interest in the said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention, the application aforesaid and all International Convention priority rights therewith, and in and to any Patent(s) which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States of America and all countries throughout the world, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Patent(s) which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof. Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Page 1 of 2

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to the said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Patent(s) and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Patent(s) for said invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

SIGNED AT	DELTA,	B.C.	CAMADA	
	(Cily-or Town	3)	(C	ountry)
this 6th days	Expril.	, <u>2009.</u>	HO	
Witness's Signator		- Sier	Man Kali ORLITZ	KY
77 parcos a Cranatary		with the	and the second	(* 3. ° )
<u>Rooerick</u> Witness's Name	ROST			
441616000 Q. 1401116				
V4C 657	S. Surrey, B.C.			
Witness's Address				
Witness's Address				
SIGNED AT	DELTA City or Tow	<u>, 8</u> ,	C., CAR	/ADA Country)
this 6 th tray	a April			recent to a given
JAM !	505		700	
Witness's Signatur		Dan	iết Joséph SHER	EMETA
Patrice	3 Broser	aginana,		
Witness's Name	Same Same	_		
V4c652 Witness's Address	S-Surrey B	<u> </u>		
		ud.		
Witness's Address		t wi		Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 032759 FRAME: 0403

RECORDED: 04/25/2014